
 
KBGC SUMMER CUP 

Kingston Beach Golf Club 
14th December 2025 

 

Rank Player Rnd 1 Rnd 1 pts Rnd 2 Rnd 2 pts Total Score Win Bonus Total Points 

1  Mitch Van Noord* 72 110 75 53 147 80 243 

2  Brayden Field 72 110 75 53 147  163 

3  Dylan Backhouse 75 62.5 73 96.7 148  159.2 
  Andrew Isles 75 62.5 73 96.7 148  159.2 

5  Andrew Phillips 77 32.5 73 96.7 150  129.2 

6  Simon Direen 77 32.5 75 53 152  85.5 

7  Lachlan White 78 24 76 30.3 154  54.3 
  Sean Harris 76 42.5 78 20 154  62.5 
  Harry Smith 75 62.5 79 17 154  79.5 
  Paul Read 75 62.5 79 17 154  79.5 

11  Koby Wegman 78 24 77 23 155  47 

12  Todd Newlands 81 9.5 75 53 156  62.5 
  Baden Ribbon 76 42.5 80 12 156  54.5 

14  Kayde Saward 81 9.5 76 30.3 157  39.8 

15  Izak Sterling 78 24 80 12 158  36 

16  Wolfe Case-Boag 84  75 53 159  53 
  Dijon Barrett 79 17 80 12 159  29 

18  Peter Leary 83  77 23 160  23 

19  Brett Geeves 85  76 30.3 161  30.3 

20  Craig Garland 82 4.33 80 12 162  16.33 

21  Warwick Ashlin 81 9.5 82 8.5 163  18 
  Myles Chapman 79 17 84 6.5 163  23.5 

23  Tobi Coates 82 4.33 82 8.5 164  12.83 
  Joshua Brooks 79 17 85  164  17 

25  Lachlan Meaburn 85  80 12 165  12 
  Rod Busch 80 12.5 85  165  12.5 

27  William Hou 83  90  173  0 

28  Jarrod Nation 90  84 6.5 174  6.5 
  Paul Miller 85  89  174  0 

30  Vinny Bullard 85  91  176  0 

31  Luke Craig 89  88  177  0 

32  Nick Baker 88  90  178  0 

33  Robert Newton 90  91  181  0 

34  Paul Wright 88  94  182  0 

35  Damian Colefax 96  88  184  0 



 
  Trevor Thompson 90  94  184  0 

37  Matthew Chapman 88  98  186  0 

38  Jordan Willoughby 98  91  189  0 

39  Daniel Lowry 98  92  190  0 
  Will Stevenson 95  95  190  0 
  Simon Whittington 94  96  190  0 

42  Christopher Lacey 95  97  192  0 

43  Shannon Hourigan 91  103  194  0 

44  Josh Millikin 97  103  200  0 

45  Zach Stevenson 99  105  204  0 
  Neil Mangels 120  WD  DNF  0 
  Matthew Glover 79 17 WD  DNF  17 
  Luke Frith 80 12.5 WD  DNF  12.5 
  Iqbal Wali 81 9.5 WD  DNF  9.5 
  Max Coventry 82 4.33 WD  DNF  4.33 
  Nik Johns 83  WD  DNF  0 
  Leigh Hannon 83  WD  DNF  0 
  David Pretyman 84  WD  DNF  0 
  Adam Harms 86  WD  DNF  0 
  Ian Temblett 86  WD  DNF  0 
  David Loveless 87  WD  DNF  0 
  Nathan Fitzpatrick 88  WD  DNF  0 
  Jason Gunn 89  WD  DNF  0 
  James Robinson 89  WD  DNF  0 
  Lachlan Jones 92  WD  DNF  0 
  Ben Hayes 97  WD  DNF  0 

 

*Mitch Van Noord won on 4th sudden death playoff hole 


